

15 July 2026

15 يوليو 2026

After Compliments,

تحية طيبة وبعد،

**Sub: Summary of initial Un-audited results for the period ending 30 June 2026**

الموضوع : ملخص البيانات المالية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2026

The initial Un-audited results for the period ended 30 June 2026 are given below:

ترد ادناه النتائج الأولية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2026:

| Details                                                    | Jun / يونيو -26<br>RO '000 | June / يونيو -25<br>RO '000 | Change / التغيير<br>% | تفاصيل                                                         |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| Total Revenues                                             | 18,695                     | 18,689                      | 0.03%                 | إجمالي الإيرادات                                               |
| Total Expenses                                             | 11,495                     | 11,405                      | 0.79%                 | إجمالي المصروفات                                               |
| Allowance for Impairment                                   | 5,799                      | 4,591                       | 26.31%                | مخصص خسائر الائتمان المتوقعة                                   |
| Net Profit for the period after tax                        | 1,401                      | 2,693                       | (47.98%)              | صافي الربح للفترة بعد الضرائب                                  |
| Investment in finance lease<br>(net of unearned income)    | 359,514                    | 338,257                     | 6.28%                 | الاستثمار في الإيجار التمويلي<br>(بعد خصم الفوائد الغير محصلة) |
| Accumulated allowance for<br>Impairment & Reserve Interest | 52,944                     | 42,531                      | 24.48%                | مخصص خسائر الائتمان المتراكمة                                  |
| Net Investment in Finance Leases                           | 306,570                    | 295,726                     | 3.67%                 | صافي الاستثمار في عقود التأجير التمويلي                        |
| Total Equity                                               | 77,676                     | 78,452                      | (0.99%)               | إجمالي حقوق الملكية                                            |
| Total Borrowings                                           | 231,959                    | 225,074                     | 3.06%                 | إجمالي الاقتراض                                                |

These initial results are for your information and subject to approval of the Audit & Risk Committee and Board of Directors.

هذه النتائج أولية وتخضع لموافقة لجنة التدقيق و المخاطر و مجلس الإدارة.

Best Regards,

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام،

  
**خليل أحمد الحارثي**  
**Khalil Ahmed Al Harthy**  
**الرئيس التنفيذي**  
**Chief Executive Officer**





ص. ب ٢٠٠، الرمز البريدي ١٣٦، مسقط جرانند مول، سلطنة عمان. الفرع الرئيسي - هاتف : ٢٤٨٣٩٩٩٩ (+٩٦٨) ، فاكس : ٢٤٤٨٨٢٥٤ (+٩٦٨)  
 P.O. Box 200, Postal Code 136, MGM, Sultanate of Oman. Head Office - Tel: (+968) 24839999, Fax : (+968) 24488254